considering the November 9, 2018, email in

the proceedings below.” 6th Cir. COA ruling,

Case No. 20-2151, Doc.19-2 Page: 11.

On or about July 28, 2018, Hines declared that39.

Amond could not be removed from team: this decision is

reversed approximately one hundred and four days (104)

later on or about November 9, 2018; approximately one

day after telephone conference parties to this lawsuit

had with magistrate judge who, in said conference

attempted to engendered settlement between

adversaries FCA et al. and Roseman. See R.